@ DeKalb County

Department of Purchasing and Contracting

DEIF"?‘H? CO s Change Order Request Form

User Department: Facilities Management From: Purchasing & Centracting

ITB No.: 22-101540 Title: DeKalb County Courthouse Parking Deck
Renovation Project

Effective Date: December 1, 2023 Expiration Date: December 31, 2024

Contract APPROVED Amount $9 895 518 75 | Nnmer of Chan e rders to Date: 0

Contractor(s) o T Cntract No. Ae t Exted

Restocon Corporation 1334184 NJXAX Yes _
User Department Recommendatien: Renew [ | Bid [] Increase [ Decrease [ ]

Funding for Renewal Term: $642 ] 1 50 95

(Unused finds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.)

Funding: General [ | Enterprise [ | 3 Digit Fund Code SPLOST [M] Category
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):

Justification:

Facilities Management is requesting an additional $642,150.95 for the above contract. The purpose is for
changes for unforseen conditions encountered while performing parking structure rehabilitation, also
include items specifically excluded during bid phase to ensure most competitive pricing was received.

This request also seeks to extend the contract through July 14, 2025.

' 2@/2@

SPLOST Approved Funding Amount: $ @ 42 / 50 /. \j
SPLOST Category / Description(s): j L= /@¢7§70 -P0t53 </ 4/&9/ -/ /3 ‘@éw ¥

(000 {40 8/6/2024

SPLOST Program Management Coordinator;

Departinent Director Jnature Date
For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: Approve Deny
Addifional Comments:

Deloins Rebinden oae2msomi7 o6 0io0 8/16/24

Purchasing and Contracting Signature Date




